9/3/04

V						
• Form PTO 1595	U.S. DEPART	TMENT OF COM	MERCE	Pater	at and Trademark Office	
Att'y's Docket No.:	04-1-718			^	9-22-2004	
	ORM COVER SHEE	ET: PATENTS C	NLY			
To the Honorable (ommissioner of Pater	nts and Trademan	ke.			
	tached documents or		KS.		102841539	
1. Name of convey	ing narty(ica):				102041000	
	. Coushaine	Michael Tuc	ker	Thon	nas Tessnow	
Additional names o	f conveying parties at	tached?	Yes	X	No	
2.27	6					
2. Name and addre Name:	ss of receiving party: OSRAM SYL	VANIA Inc				
	ress: 100 Endicott S					
City, State	Zip: Danvers, Mass	sachusetts 01923				
Additional	names and addresses	attached?	Yes	X	No	
3. Nature of convey	/ance:					
J. Nature of convey	•					
X A	Assignment					
X A Execution 4. Application num	Date: 9/8/200- ber(s) or patent numb					
X A Execution 4. Application num If this doc A. Patent	ber(s) or patent numb ument is being filed 9/8/2004; Application No(s).:	per(s): together with a ; 9/8/2004; 9/8/20	new applica	ation, th	ne execution date of the ap	plication
X A Execution 4. Application num If this doc A. Patent	Date: 9/8/200 ber(s) or patent numb ument is being filed 9/8/2004;	per(s): together with a	new applica		_	pplication
X A Execution 4. Application num If this doc A. Patent Additional	ber(s) or patent numb ument is being filed 9/8/2004; Application No(s).: numbers attached?	per(s): together with a ; 9/8/2004; 9/8/20	new applica 004 B. Pa No	atent No	_	plication
X A Execution 4. Application num If this doc A. Patent Additional 5. Name and addre: William E.	ber(s) or patent numb ument is being filed 9/8/2004; Application No(s).: numbers attached?	per(s): together with a ; 9/8/2004; 9/8/20	new applica 004 B. Pa No	atent No	_	plication
X A Execution 4. Application num If this doc A. Patent Additional 5. Name and addres William E. OSRAM S	ber(s) or patent numb ument is being filed 9/8/2004; Application No(s).: numbers attached? ss of party to whom co Meyer YLVANIA Inc.	per(s): together with a ; 9/8/2004; 9/8/20 Yes X	new applica 004 B. Pa No	atent No	_	plication
X A Execution 4. Application num If this doc A. Patent Additional 5. Name and addres William E. OSRAM S 100 Endice	ber(s) or patent numb ument is being filed 9/8/2004; Application No(s).: numbers attached? ss of party to whom co Meyer YLVANIA Inc.	per(s): together with a ; 9/8/2004; 9/8/20 Yes X	new applica 004 B. Pa No	atent No	_	plication
X A Execution 4. Application num If this doc A. Patent Additional 5. Name and addre: William E. OSRAM S 100 Endice Danvers, M	ber(s) or patent numb ument is being filed 9/8/2004; Application No(s).: numbers attached? ss of party to whom con Meyer YLVANIA Inc.	oer(s): together with a g 9/8/2004; 9/8/20 Yes X orrespondence sh	new applica 004 B. Pa No	atent No	_	plication
X A Execution 4. Application num If this doc A. Patent Additional 5. Name and addre: William E. OSRAM S 100 Endice Danvers, M 6. Total number of	ber(s) or patent numbument is being filed 9/8/2004; Application No(s).: numbers attached? as of party to whom complete the series of party to whom complete the series of party to whom content Street flassachusetts 01923 application and/or paragraphs.	oer(s): together with a g 9/8/2004; 9/8/20 Yes X orrespondence sh	new applica 004 B. Pa No nould be ma	atent No	_	plication
X A Execution 4. Application num If this doc A. Patent Additional 5. Name and addre: William E. OSRAM S 100 Endice Danvers, M	ber(s) or patent numb ument is being filed 9/8/2004; Application No(s).: numbers attached? ss of party to whom co Meyer YLVANIA Inc. ott Street flassachusetts 01923 application and/or pa R 3.41: \$40.00	oer(s): together with a g 9/8/2004; 9/8/20 Yes X orrespondence sh	new applica 004 B. Pa No nould be ma	atent No	_	plication
X A Execution 4. Application num If this doc A. Patent Additional 5. Name and addres William E. OSRAM S 100 Endice Danvers, M 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF)	ber(s) or patent numb ument is being filed 9/8/2004; Application No(s).: numbers attached? ss of party to whom co Meyer YLVANIA Inc. ott Street flassachusetts 01923 application and/or patental street R 3.41: \$40.00 Authorized to	per(s): together with a g 9/8/2004; 9/8/20 Yes X orrespondence sh tents involved:	new applica 004 B. Pa No nould be ma	atent No	_	plication
Execution 4. Application num If this doc A. Patent Additional 5. Name and addre: William E. OSRAM S 100 Endicc Danvers, M 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF X 8. Deposit Account	ber(s) or patent numb ument is being filed 9/8/2004; Application No(s).: numbers attached? ss of party to whom co Meyer YLVANIA Inc. ott Street flassachusetts 01923 application and/or pa R 3.41: \$40.00 Authorized to No.: 15-0685	per(s): together with a g 9/8/2004; 9/8/20 Yes X orrespondence sh tents involved:	new applica 004 B. Pa No nould be ma	atent No	_	plication
Execution 4. Application num If this doc A. Patent Additional 5. Name and addre: William E. OSRAM S 100 Endicc Danvers, M 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF X 8. Deposit Account 9. Statement and Si	ber(s) or patent numb ument is being filed 9/8/2004; Application No(s).: numbers attached? ss of party to whom co Meyer YLVANIA Inc. ott Street flassachusetts 01923 application and/or pa R 3.41: \$40.00 Authorized to No.: 15-0685 gnature:	per(s): together with a y 9/8/2004; 9/8/20 Yes X orrespondence sh tents involved:	B. Pa No nould be mai	atent No	- v(s).	
Execution 4. Application num If this doc A. Patent Additional 5. Name and addre: William E. OSRAM S 100 Endice Danvers, M 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF X 8. Deposit Account 9. Statement and Si To the bes true copy of the orig	ber(s) or patent numb ument is being filed 9/8/2004; Application No(s).: numbers attached? as of party to whom come of Meyer YLVANIA Inc. bott Street flassachusetts 01923 application and/or patent street Authorized to No.: 15-0685 gnature: t of my knowledge and	per(s): together with a y 9/8/2004; 9/8/20 Yes X orrespondence sh tents involved:	B. Pa No nould be mai	atent No	correct and any attached do	ocument
X A Execution 4. Application num If this doc A. Patent Additional 5. Name and addre: William E. OSRAM S 100 Endice Danvers, M 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF X 8. Deposit Account 9. Statement and Si To the bes	ber(s) or patent numb ument is being filed 9/8/2004; Application No(s).: numbers attached? ss of party to whom complete Meyer YLVANIA Inc. out Street flassachusetts 01923 application and/or par R 3.41: \$40.00 Authorized to No.: 15-0685 gnature: t of my knowledge and inal document.	yes X orrespondence sh tents involved: be charged to de	B. Pa No nould be mai	atent No	- v(s).	ocument

Express Mail Label No.: ET 687610914 US

PATENT REEL: 015771 FRAME: 0097

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Charles M. Coushaine, Michael Tucker, and Thomas Tessnow sell and assign to OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc., its successors and assigns, our invention in

LED LAMP AND LAMP REFLECTOR ASSEMBLY

identified as attorney docket number 04-1-718, and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

Inventor Charles M. Coushaine Charles M. Coushaine	Date 9/8/04
Address 56 Birch Drive, Rindge, NH 03464	
Witness Jacques Faller	Date 9-8-09
Address 54 CEDAR ST., KEENE, N.H.	0343/
Witness & Phllips	Date 9-8-04
Address Po Bof 109 ANTRIM, NH O.	3440

Express Mail Label No.: ET 687610914 US

PATENT REEL: 015771 FRAME: 0098

Inventor_	Michael Tucker	Date 9/8/04
Address_	5 Morse Circle, Henniker, NH 03242	
Witness_	Ston C & devell	Date 9-8-04
Address_	1488 HATFIELD RO., HOPKINTON	, NH 03229
Witness_	Laple Johnson	Date 4/8/04
Address_	25 PERRY RD, BEDFORD, NHO.	3/10
Inventor_	Thomas Tessnow	Date 9/8/04
Address_	931 River Road, Weare, NH 03281	
	Laple Jalle	
Address_	25 PERRY RD., BEDFOLD, NH	03110
	Stewn C Sudwell	
Address_	1488 HATFIELD RD, HOPKINTO	ow, NH 03229

RECORDED: 09/13/2004

Express Mail Label No.: ET 687610914 US

PATENT REEL: 015771 FRAME: 0099